
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
GT1 
GT2 
T2 
T1 
GT3 
T2 
STU 
T2 
STU 
STU 
GT2 
T1 
STU 
T2 

GT3 
T2 
T2 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
5 
3 
4 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

12 
78 

0 
55 
88 
64 
45 
29 
22 
49 
09 
06 
16 
13 
17 
30 
24 

1 
14 
00 

52 
75 
31 

Name 

Michael Lewis 
William Brinkop 
Scotty B White 
Taz Harvey 
Tim Adolphson 
Kenneth Davis 
Frank Emmett 
Mitch Marvosh 
Darrell Anderson 
Kip Olson 
Gary Bockman 
Sean Wheeler 
Oscar Jackson 
Guy Dreier 
Will Clark 
Michele Abbate 
Dylan Doherty 
Marc Hoover 
Ali Naimi 
Derek Kulach 

Guy Laidig 
Don Van Nortwick 
Lynne Griffiths 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
7 
1 

Best Tm 

2:51.702 
2:58.090 
3:01.260 
3:07.032 
3:07.104 
3:09.017 
3:04.009 
3:09.308 
3:12.784 
3:08.886 
3:12.977 
3:13.381 
3:14.343 
3:15.443 
3:16.915 
3:18.008 
3:01.167 
3:21.117 
3:57.838 
5:45.738 

Mem ber_ID 

113617 
421152 
215974_1 
494856 
478328 
349864 
84546 
462769 
226931 
389018 
161107 
281432 
371499 
280488_1 
426830 
365109 
479925 
112715_1 
188529 
102012_4 

406906 
457397 
39299 

Points 

25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
25 
18 
17 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
16 
18 
17 

0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

2001 Jaguar XKR 
1 9 9 9  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
2 0 0 6  D o d g e  S RT 1 0  V ip e r 
2007 Mazda RX8 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  S S  
2 0 0 6  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
2 0 1 0  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
2014 Ford Mustang 
2008 Ford Mustang 
Honda S2000 
1989 Mazda RX-3 
2 0 0 7  F o rd  S p e c  M u s ta n g  
2013 Scion FR-S 
2012  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 
2002 Honda S2000 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2 0 0 9  P o r s c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C U P  
1 9 9 4  M a zd a  M X5  M IATA  
2006 Mazda Miata 
2007 Nissan 350Z 

1995 Mazda RX7 
2008  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 
2008  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 

Hometown 

Poway CA 
Merced CA 
AUBURN WA 
Danville CA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Escondido CA 
Penngrove CA 
Ventura CA 
Petaluma 
Shingle Springs 
Portland OR 
San Jose CA 
Chino CA 
Indian Wells CA 
San Leandro CA 
Henderson NV 
Fallbrook CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Albuquerque NM 

Woodside CA 
San Jose CA 
Menlo Park Ca 

Region 

SanD 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
LV 
SanD 
AZ 
Ore 
Colo 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 
S y n e r g y  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  E s s e x  B r a k e s ,  R e d  T o p  A q u a f a r m ,  T C  D e s i g n ,  A b e l  C h e v r o l e t ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e s  
G O T  C D L ?  K n i g h t  T r a n s p o r t  L L C  B F  G o o d R i c h  H a w k  B r a k e s  
D u b l in  M a z d a ,  M o t u l ,  H R P  W o r ld ,  A lp in s t a r s ,  H o o s ie r  
Z ito va u lt. . .P ro f ic io . . .C ra ig  Ra udm a n  R a cing . .  
Davis Stone Inc 
Red Line Oil 
B e a c o n  M a r in e  /  W o lf  F i lm s /  V o o D o o  H o o D o o  R a c in g  
AV8 
Jodi 
Bockman & Sons / The Race Shop 
AV8 Supercars 
J a c k s o n  R a c i n g  |  B F G o o d r i c h  |  H a s p o r t  |  C h u r c h  A u t o m o t i v e  
Guy Dreier Racing 
Sapphire Racing 
Ede lb ro ck ,  G R R  R a cing ,  A g rre ss iv e  M a rk etin g  
CPR Classic Sales 
Hoov e rspe e d/ NR A/ Ne ck sge n /R EDL INE O IL  
OffLineRacing.com/Hoosier/Mazda 
F ie s t a  A u t o  G ro u p ,  B F G o o d r ic h ,  N is s a n  M o to rs p o r t s  

Mazda / Hoosier Tire / Fuzzball Racing 
Toba r I ndustri e s &  L eavitt insurance  gr oup 
Competition Autowerks, O ffline Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (2:51.702) for GT1 by Michael Lewis. 
New Track Record (2:58.090) for GT2 by William Brinkop. 
New Track Record (3:08.886) for T1 by Kip Olson. 
New Track Record (3:12.784) for T2 by Darrell Anderson. 

Printed: 4/10/2016 3:53:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Mike Smith 

Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 

Chair SOM -Barbara Knox 

Sanction #16-M-4171-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.183 

Avg. Speed 

75.814 

Best Lap Tm 

2:51.702 

Best Speed 

85.963 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

 

SFR -Thunderhill Major -5 Mile 

Group 3 =GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 T3 STU AS 

Group 3, Race 2 Sanction #16-M-4171-S 

Race started at 14:07:07 

Thunderhill 5mi Track 4.100 miles 

4/10/2016 02:00 PM 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
GT1 
GT2 
T2 
T1 
GT3 
T2 
STU 
T2 
STU 
STU 
GT2 
T1 
STU 
T2 

GT3 
T2 
T2 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
5 
3 
4 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

12 
78 

0 
55 
88 
64 
45 
29 
22 
49 
09 
06 
16 
13 
17 
30 
24 

1 
14 
00 

52 
75 
31 

Name 

Michael Lewis 
William Brinkop 
Scotty B White 
Taz Harvey 
Tim Adolphson 
Kenneth Davis 
Frank Emmett 
Mitch Marvosh 
Darrell Anderson 
Kip Olson 
Gary Bockman 
Sean Wheeler 
Oscar Jackson 
Guy Dreier 
Will Clark 
Michele Abbate 
Dylan Doherty 
Marc Hoover 
Ali Naimi 
Derek Kulach 

Guy Laidig 
Don Van Nortwick 
Lynne Griffiths 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
7 
1 

Best Tm 

2:51.702 
2:58.090 
3:01.260 
3:07.032 
3:07.104 
3:09.017 
3:04.009 
3:09.308 
3:12.784 
3:08.886 
3:12.977 
3:13.381 
3:14.343 
3:15.443 
3:16.915 
3:18.008 
3:01.167 
3:21.117 
3:57.838 
5:45.738 

Mem ber_ID 

113617 
421152 
215974_1 
494856 
478328 
349864 
84546 
462769 
226931 
389018 
161107 
281432 
371499 
280488_1 
426830 
365109 
479925 
112715_1 
188529 
102012_4 

406906 
457397 
39299 

Points 

25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
25 
18 
17 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
16 
18 
17 

0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 

2001 Jaguar XKR 
1 9 9 9  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
2 0 0 6  D o d g e  S RT 1 0  V ip e r 
2007 Mazda RX8 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  S S  
2 0 0 6  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
2 0 1 0  C h e v ro le t Co rv e tte  
2014 Ford Mustang 
2008 Ford Mustang 
Honda S2000 
1989 Mazda RX-3 
2 0 0 7  F o rd  S p e c  M u s ta n g  
2013 Scion FR-S 
2012  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 
2002 Honda S2000 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2 0 0 9  P o r s c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C U P  
1 9 9 4  M a zd a  M X5  M IATA  
2006 Mazda Miata 
2007 Nissan 350Z 

1995 Mazda RX7 
2008  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 
2008  F o rd  M usta ng  G T 

Hometown 

Poway CA 
Merced CA 
AUBURN WA 
Danville CA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Escondido CA 
Penngrove CA 
Ventura CA 
Petaluma 
Shingle Springs 
Portland OR 
San Jose CA 
Chino CA 
Indian Wells CA 
San Leandro CA 
Henderson NV 
Fallbrook CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Albuquerque NM 

Woodside CA 
San Jose CA 
Menlo Park Ca 

Region 

SanD 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
LV 
SanD 
AZ 
Ore 
Colo 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 
S y n e r g y  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  E s s e x  B r a k e s ,  R e d  T o p  A q u a f a r m ,  T C  D e s i g n ,  A b e l  C h e v r o l e t ,  H o o s i e r  T i r e s  
G O T  C D L ?  K n i g h t  T r a n s p o r t  L L C  B F  G o o d R i c h  H a w k  B r a k e s  
D u b l in  M a z d a ,  M o t u l ,  H R P  W o r ld ,  A lp in s t a r s ,  H o o s ie r  
Z ito va u lt. . .P ro f ic io . . .C ra ig  Ra udm a n  R a cing . .  
Davis Stone Inc 
Red Line Oil 
B e a c o n  M a r in e  /  W o lf  F i lm s /  V o o D o o  H o o D o o  R a c in g  
AV8 
Jodi 
Bockman & Sons / The Race Shop 
AV8 Supercars 
J a c k s o n  R a c i n g  |  B F G o o d r i c h  |  H a s p o r t  |  C h u r c h  A u t o m o t i v e  
Guy Dreier Racing 
Sapphire Racing 
Ede lb ro ck ,  G R R  R a cing ,  A g rre ss iv e  M a rk etin g  
CPR Classic Sales 
Hoov e rspe e d/ NR A/ Ne ck sge n /R EDL INE O IL  
OffLineRacing.com/Hoosier/Mazda 
F ie s t a  A u t o  G ro u p ,  B F G o o d r ic h ,  N is s a n  M o to rs p o r t s  

Mazda / Hoosier Tire / Fuzzball Racing 
Toba r I ndustri e s &  L eavitt insurance  gr oup 
Competition Autowerks, O ffline Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  
5  

New Track Record (3:12.977) for GT3 by Gary Bockman. 
New Track Record (3:14.343) for STU by Oscar Jackson. 

Printed: 4/10/2016 3:53:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Mike Smith 

Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 

Chair SOM -Barbara Knox 

Sanction #16-M-4171-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.183 

Avg. Speed 

75.814 

Best Lap Tm 

2:51.702 

Best Speed 

85.963 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

 

SFR -Thunderhill Major -5 Mile 

Group 3 =GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 T3 STU AS 

Group 3, Race 2 Sanction #16-M-4171-S 

Race started at 14:07:07 

Thunderhill 5mi Track 4.100 miles 

4/10/2016 02:00 PM 
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